
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

March, 2016 

         

   

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   

2016 2015 %Chg 2016 2015 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  18,139 17,147 5.8% 50,676 48,341 4.8% 

  Military 383 203 88.7% 822 858 -4.2% 

  General Aviation 1,303 1,679 -22.4% 3,989 4,901 -18.6% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 14,384 17,733 -18.9% 41,999 45,624 -7.9% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 7,728 14,024 -44.9% 21,400 29,147 -26.6% 

Total System Operations 40,251 48,904 -17.7% 114,075 123,112 -7.3% 

         PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  15,752 14,616 7.8% 44,204 40,836 8.2% 

  Cargo 1,626 1,542 5.4% 4,608 4,622 -0.3% 

  Charter 8 6 33.3% 26 24 8.3% 

  Major 7,264 6,392 13.6% 20,364 17,682 15.2% 

  National 412 300 37.3% 1,120 840 33.3% 

  Regional 6,442 6,376 1.0% 18,086 17,668 2.4% 

  Domestic 15,194 14,070 8.0% 42,572 39,258 8.4% 

  International 558 546 2.2% 1,632 1,578 3.4% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,419,144 1,290,514 10.0% 3,819,394 3,476,354 9.9% 

  Charter 462 413 11.9% 1,695 1,421 19.3% 

  Major 978,260 864,941 13.1% 2,622,924 2,330,822 12.5% 

  National 63,617 48,941 30.0% 173,428 134,771 28.7% 

  Regional 376,805 376,219 0.2% 1,021,347 1,009,340 1.2% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 706,479 641,407 10.1% 1,903,318 1,728,572 10.1% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 712,665 649,107 9.8% 1,916,076 1,747,782 9.6% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,370,057 1,243,898 10.1% 3,682,636 3,344,204 10.1% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 682,522 618,734 10.3% 1,837,576 1,664,261 10.4% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Passengers 687,535 625,164 10.0% 1,845,060 1,679,943 9.8% 

  Total International Passengers 49,087 46,616 5.3% 136,758 132,150 3.5% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Passengers 23,957 22,673 5.7% 65,742 64,311 2.2% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 25,130 23,943 5.0% 71,016 67,839 4.7% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  19,802 18,327 8.0% 54,622 53,639 1.8% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 8,979 8,704 3.2% 24,879 25,314 -1.7% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 10,823 9,623 12.5% 29,743 28,325 5.0% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 19,313 17,740 8.9% 53,214 51,674 3.0% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 8,803 8,439 4.3% 24,363 24,298 0.3% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 10,510 9,301 13.0% 28,851 27,376 5.4% 

  Total International Air Freight 489 587 -16.7% 1,408 1,965 -28.3% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 176 265 -33.6% 516 1,016 -49.2% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 313 322 -2.8% 892 949 -6.0% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  505 715 -29.4% 1,872 2,071 -9.6% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 194 274 -29.2% 720 804 -10.4% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 311 441 -29.5% 1,152 1,267 -9.1% 

                                                                 

      * Reported by FAA 

      ** Reported by the airlines 

      # Columns may not add due to rounding 

       
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        

Airline Detail Report        
March, 2016        

 
Passengers Mail Freight Flights 

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 
Cargo   

 
  

 
  

 
  

UPS 0  0  230,385  357,935  7,100,441  5,060,038  100  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  577,866  644,220  24  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  0  6,500  23  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  246,667  333,237  280  

Empire 0  0  0  0  312,337  400,521  229  
FedEx 0  0  0  0  11,885,515  10,193,575  136  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  0  0  23,210  16,812  21  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  230,385  357,935  20,146,036  16,654,903  813  
           

Passenger   
       

Alaska Airlines 177,351  176,492  58,312  18,763  218,666  262,153  1,240  

American Airlines 45,352  44,906  142,852  1,056  32,498  60,623  305  

Compass Airlines, LLC 6,086  6,359  0  0  0  0  100  

Delta Air Lines 91,533  89,601  0  0  835,193  497,461  640  

Frontier Airlines 8,568  8,415  0  0  0  0  60  

Hawaiian Airlines 9,014  8,787  8,582  1,626  209,220  309,549  31  

Horizon Air 120,129  118,981  4,058  2,561  84,897  69,204  1,993  

Jazz Air, LP 6,382  5,980  0  0  0  0  154  

JetBlue Airways 11,800  11,983  0  0  0  0  88  

PenAir 861  876  0  0  0  0  77  

Seaport Airlines 357  349  0  0  34  0  115  

SkyWest Airlines 43,001  43,661  2,618  1,884  9,716  9,976  694  

Southwest Airlines 121,332  120,137  0  0  0  0  1,033  

Spirit Airlines Inc. 8,954  8,684  0  0  0  0  68  

Sun Country Airlines 231  231  0  0  0  0  4  

United Airlines 53,740  53,613  177,737  4,238  109,320  94,171  401  

Virgin America 5,734  5,461  0  0  0  0  47  

Volaris 2,240  1,963  0  0  0  0  13  
Passenger Subtotal 712,665  706,479  394,159  30,128  1,499,544  1,303,137  7,063  
PDX Total 712,665  706,479  624,544  388,063  21,645,580  17,958,040  7,876  
                                                                    
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report 
         

March, 2016          

 
Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Mar 16 Mar 15 %Chg Mar 16 Mar 15 %Chg Mar 16 Mar 15 Mar 
16 

Mar 
15 

Alaska Airlines 353,843 321,356  10.1% 964,764 905,911 6.5% 24.9% 24.9% 2,480 2,362 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 901  -100.0% 0 1,694 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 10 

American Airlines 90,258 80,868  11.6% 241,897 215,493 12.3% 6.4% 6.2% 610 560 

Compass Airlines, LLC 12,445 16,342  -23.8% 34,060 53,038 -35.8% 0.9% 1.3% 200 250 

Delta Air Lines 181,134 153,305  18.2% 452,389 372,233 21.5% 12.8% 11.9% 1,280 1,006 

Frontier Airlines 16,983 16,587  2.4% 53,232 41,419 28.5% 1.2% 1.3% 120 116 

Hawaiian Airlines 17,801 17,567  1.3% 50,416 49,141 2.6% 1.3% 1.4% 62 62 

Horizon Air 239,110 257,519  -7.1% 652,327 693,106 -5.9% 16.8% 20.0% 3,986 4,226 

Jazz Air, LP 12,362 9,647  28.1% 33,614 25,549 31.6% 0.9% 0.7% 308 248 

JetBlue Airways 23,783 21,934  8.4% 65,683 61,098 7.5% 1.7% 1.7% 176 162 

PenAir 1,737 0    4,325 0   0.1% 0.0% 154 0 

Republic Airline 0 96  -100.0% 0 276 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 

Seaport Airlines 706 1,353  -47.8% 2,772 3,675 -24.6% 0.0% 0.1% 230 320 

SkyWest Airlines 86,662 68,523  26.5% 228,566 171,180 33.5% 6.1% 5.3% 1,388 1,160 

Southwest Airlines 241,469 213,363  13.2% 639,122 547,816 16.7% 17.0% 16.5% 2,066 1,770 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 17,638 7,782  126.7% 46,143 25,102 83.8% 1.2% 0.6% 136 60 

Sun Country Airlines 462 317  45.7% 1,126 1,145 -1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8 4 

United Airlines 107,353 92,704  15.8% 312,247 279,270 11.8% 7.6% 7.2% 802 670 

Virgin America 11,195 7,005  59.8% 23,637 19,109 23.7% 0.8% 0.5% 94 62 

Volaris 4,203 3,345  25.7% 12,505 10,099 23.8% 0.3% 0.3% 26 24 

XTRA Airways 0 0    569 0   0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

PDX Total 1,419,144 1,290,514  10.0% 3,819,394 3,476,354 9.9% 100.0% 100.0% 14,126 13,074 

   
        

          

Charter 462 413  11.9% 1,695 1,421 19.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8 6 
Major 978,260 864,941  13.1% 2,622,924 2,330,822 12.5% 68.9% 67.0% 7,264 6,392 
National 63,617 48,941  30.0% 173,428 134,771 28.7% 4.5% 3.8% 412 300 
Regional 376,805 376,219  0.2% 1,021,347 1,009,340 1.2% 26.6% 29.2% 6,442 6,376 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report 
         

March, 2016          

 
Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Mar 
16 

Mar 
15 %Chg Mar 

16 
Mar 
15 %Chg Mar 16 Mar 15 Mar 

16 
Mar 
15 

Cargo           

ABX 0 0  
 33 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Air Transport International-Carrier 611 565  8.1% 1,689 1,618 4.4% 3.1% 3.1% 48 44 
Airpac 3 3  

 
9 9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46 44 

Ameriflight 290 235  23.4% 760 673 12.9% 1.5% 1.3% 560 592 

Empire 356 302  17.9% 969 892 8.6% 1.8% 1.6% 458 418 
FedEx 11,040 9,498  16.2% 29,740 28,431 4.6% 55.8% 51.8% 272 236 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 20 19  5.3% 52 51 2.0% 0.1% 0.1% 42 42 
UPS 6,080 5,309  14.5% 17,019 16,100 5.7% 30.7% 29.0% 200 166 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 240 270  -11.1% 647 718 -9.9% 1.2% 1.5% 2,480 2,362 

American Airlines 46 34   159 103 0.2% 0.2% 610 560 

Delta Air Lines 667 1,177  -43.3% 1,986 2,550 -22.1% 3.4% 6.4% 1,280 1,006 

Southwest Airlines 0 353  -100.0% 280 966 -71.0% 0.0% 1.9% 2,066 1,770 

United Airlines 102 66  54.5% 283 224 26.3% 0.5% 0.4% 802 670 

          

National           

Hawaiian Airlines 260 392  -33.7% 762 1,031 -26.1% 1.3% 2.1% 62 62 

          

Regional           

Horizon Air 77 75  2.7% 216 189 14.3% 0.4% 0.4% 3,986 4,226 

JetBlue Airways 0 27  -100.0% 0 82 
-

100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 176 162 

Seaport Airlines 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 230 320 

SkyWest Airlines 10 2  400.0% 18 2 800.0% 0.1% 0.0% 1,388 1,160 

PDX Total * 19,802 18,327  8.0% 54,622 53,639 1.8% 100.0% 100.0% 14,706 13,840 

        
Cargo 18,400 15,931  15.5% 50,271 47,774 5.2% 92.9% 86.9% 1,626 1,542 
Major 1,055 1,900  -44.5% 3,355 4,561 -26.4% 5.3% 10.4% 7,238 6,368 

National 260 392  -33.7% 762 1,031 -26.1% 1.3% 2.1% 62 62 

Regional 87 104  -16.3% 234 273 -14.3% 0.4% 0.6% 5,780 5,868 

   

   
                                                                

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton. 

* Columns may not add due to rounding   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)        
Mail Traffic Report          
March, 2016 

         

 
Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Mar 
16 

Mar 
15 %Chg Mar 

16 
Mar 
15 %Chg Mar 16 Mar 15 Mar 

16 
Mar 
15 

Cargo           
UPS 294 299  -1.7% 749 846 -11.5% 58.2% 41.8% 200 166 

           

Major           

Alaska Airlines 38 0   197 0 7.5% 0.0% 2,480 2,362 

American Airlines 72 161  
 353 458 14.3% 22.5% 610 560 

United Airlines 91 255  -64.3% 514 764 -32.7% 18.0% 35.7% 802 670 

          

National           
Hawaiian Airlines 5 0   20 0 1.0% 0.0% 62 62 

           
Regional           

Horizon Air 3 0   22 0 0.6% 0.0% 3,986 4,226 
SkyWest Airlines 2 0  17 3 466.7% 0.4% 0.0% 1,388 1,160 
PDX Total * 505 715  -29.4% 1,872 2,071 -9.6% 100.0% 100.0% 9,528 9,206 

           
Cargo 294 299  -1.7% 749 846 -11.5% 58.2% 41.8% 200 166 
Major 201 416  -51.7% 1,064 1,222 -12.9% 39.8% 58.2% 3,892 3,592 
National 5 0   20 0 1.0% 0.0% 62 62 
Regional 5 0   39 3 1200.0% 1.0% 0.0% 5,374 5,386 

   
Mail figures are in short tons.   
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


